
   
  Page 1/1 

WOL002-2023  May 2023 
Street Maintenance (Asphalt) 2023/24  Addendum #1 
    

Returned signed acknowledgement via email to Karen Outerleys: kouterleys@wolfville.ca 

 

 

Issued May 31, 2023 to all bidders 
 

To be added to and made part of the Tender Documents 
 

1.0 Intent 

.1 This addendum is issued prior to closing of bids to provide revisions to the tender documents. 

.2 Such revisions shall form part of the Tender Documents and change the original Tender Documents 
only in the manner and to the extent stated.  A signed copy of this addendum must be attached to the 
Bid and the Bidder must acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the space provided. 

.3 The statements below are for clarification purposes in response to questions received from bidders. 

2.0 Directive 

.1 Bidders are instructed to delete Page 6 of 10 from the tender package, and replace with the attached 
tender form.  Provisional item #12 has been added, by measure of square meter (m²), which includes 
all costs related to preparing road base gravels by way of adjusting grades and providing final 
compaction prior to paving.  This item is to be used only with prior approval by the Engineer for hand 
and spreader patching work (when required). 

 
 
Kind regards, 
 
 
 
Alexander J. de Sousa, P.Eng. 
Director of Engineering & Public Works 
Town of Wolfville 
 
 
 
 

 
---------END OF ADDENDUM #1---------- 

 
Representative Signature 

 

Company 

 

Date 

 

mailto:kouterleys@wolfville.ca


TOWN OF WOLFVILLE      CONTRACT NO. WOL002-2023 
Street Maintenance (Asphalt)  2023/24     Issued: May 2023 

Page 6 of 10 

  

 
4. SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES (Revision May 31, 2023 – Addendum #1) 
 
 .1 Street Maintenance (Paving) 2023/24 
 

Item Description UOM Est. Qty Unit  Price Total Price 

1 Milling < 250m² m² 242   

2 Milling > 250m² m² 6,442   

3 Hand Patching tonne 33   

4 Spreader Patching < 250 m² tonne 162   

5 Spreader Paving ≥ 250 m² tonne 734   

6 Sidewalk Spreader tonne 173   

7 Crack Sealing  m 750   

8 Asphalt Curb m 100   

9 
Transverse Rumble Strip Milling 
(PROVISIONAL) 

m 268   

10 Speed Cushion (PROVISIONAL) EA 4   

11 
Adjust and Reset Existing Manhole 
Frame or Catch Basin Frame and 
Grate (PROVISIONAL) 

EA 10   

12 
Fine Grading of Roadbed Gravels 
for Patching (PROVISIONAL) 

m² 250   

Subtotal (no HST)  

HST (15%)  

Total Estimated Price  

Tenderer’s HST Registration Number:   

 
 
5. COMPLETION TIME  
 

.1 Tenderer agrees to coordinate individual paving projects within this contract with 
the Town’s Engineering and Public Works Department, with the intention of 
completing projects in a manner that is timely and efficient for both parties, with 
all the Work being completed no later than October 6, 2023. 

 
.2 Tenderer agrees to complete asphalt paving work at individual locations 

requiring milling no later than one (1) week after milling is completed 
(excluding Main Street) and within 24 hours after milling is completed for 
locations within the travelled way of Main Street. 


